TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM575090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Telecommunications Systems, Inc.		07/11/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street
Internal Address:	37th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5482446	OPTIWARN
Registration Number:	5482445	OPTIWARN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-576-6978

Email: Solutions.trademarks@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Coffing

Address Line 1: 500 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Coffing
SIGNATURE:	/jac/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Integrated Telecommunication Systems, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0442

900547943

source=Integrated Telecommunication Systems, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Integrated Telecommunication Systems, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Integrated Telecommunication Systems, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 11th day of July, 2018, by Integrated Telecommunication Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and Motorola Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") in connection with and pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 11, 2018 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among Assignor, Marc Brauer and Assignee. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property (collectively, the "IP"), together with certain registered trademarks as listed on Exhibit "A", attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP and the Trademarks pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the IP, including, without limitation, ownership of any copyrights, copyright applications, registrations and renewals, trademark rights (including the Trademarks), patents, patent applications, knowledge, know-how, processes, systems, methods, techniques, research and development, technology, technical information and trade secrets, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the IP and the Trademarks, all applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient, and reasonable, to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademark and IP in accordance with the Purchase Agreement.

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPETY ASSIGNMENT IS A CLOSING DOCUMENT REQUIRED BY THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND DOES NOT, NOR SHALL IT BE DEEMED TO SUPERSEDE, SUPPLANT, EXTINGUISH, MERGE OR EXPAND ANY OF THE REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, INDEMNITIES OR LIMITATIONS CONTAINED IN THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

C\1235224.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR:

INTEGRATED TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois corporation

Name: Merca A. School Its: 900 8 Initial ASSIGNEE: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation	Ву:	nu an	
ASSIGNEE: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware	its:	4.5.6.3.1468 A.L.	
	ASSIGN	VEE:	
	MOTOI	ROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.,	a Delaware
By;	By;		
Name:			•••••

Title:

Signature Page Intellectual Property Assignment Motorola Solutions, Inc./ITS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR:

 . # 244 - J F. H H. J. H.

INTEGRATED TELECOMMUNICATION

ASSIGNEE:

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

3y: M. ROCKECELL WELKKAM Name: W. Cockwell Daehler, Jr. Fille: Sr. Director Business Development

Signature Page Intellectual Property Assignment Motorola Solutions, Inc./ITS

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration Number
OPTIWARN (mark)	5,482,445
OPTIWARN (name)	5,482,446

CN1235224.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 05/06/2020